DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EAD1484-1E76-4F9E-B49A-FE3775E1BBEC

CHANGE O DEP APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: _Mowing Services District 4

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: 02.15.22

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3056

- TO CONTRACTOR: __ North Florida Lawn Maintenance, Inc.

Description: Add $5,165.57 per cycle, times 8 cycles, for missing milage on CR108 East. Add $1,845.45 per
cycle, times 8 cycles, for missing milage on Old Dixie Highway. Total equals $56,088.16.

Reason for Change Order: Two errors were found on the mowing route lists. CR108 East was listed to have 62.33
acres. The correct acreage should have been 131.20 acres. Old Dixie Highway was listed to have 30.04 acres. The
correct acreage should have been 54.65. Per Contract, the additional acreage is $75.00 per acre.

Original Contract SUM...........c.ccvvireriniieniiiieeeiniiin s $ 172.174.30
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..............vvvvvvenvnennns $ 772,174.30
Amount of this Change Order (Add).........c.cccevrernnnnn $ 56,088.16
New Contract Sum Including this Cﬁange Order.........oevvnvnnnene $ 828,262.46
The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) N/A days
Previous Substantial Completion: N/A Previous Final Completion: N/A
New Substantial Completion: N/A New Final Completion: N/A
APPROVED BY: _ Vg Podink DATE: 3/15/2022

Doug Podiak, Public Works virector

s Pylmcte

APPROVED BY: DATE: 3/15/2022

Lanaee Gilmore, Procurement Director

furt 15/2022
APPROVED BY: WS Lacandbra DATE: 3/*%/
_ Chris Lacambra, Office of Management and Budget
3/15/2022 &,&lﬂ, L M&l' 3/16/2022

APPROVED BY: T v DATE:

Michael Mullin, County Attorney

3/16/2022
APPROVED BY: W DATE: 3/16/

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager













DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EAD1484-1E76-4F9E-B49A-FE3775E1BBEC

J) -~
APPROVED BY @ / DATE:

,gtW Vic"y’éynan
ATTEST: 7 _*Seebelow DATE:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). ___03404541-534000

AT iirman’s Signature:

April 11, 2022

4/11/2022

Joh Date




